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@B Merci d'imprimer a échelle 1 sans les marges de l'imprimante.
Please print at scale 1 without the printer margins.
@ Den MaBstab 1 bitte randlos drucken.

@D Stampare la scala 1 senza i margini della stampante.
@ Imprimir a escala 1 sin los mérgenes de la impresora.

@ E favor imprimir escala 1 sem as margens da impressora.
(G Skriv uti skala 1 utan skrivarens marginaler.

@ Portaiden painatuksen jilkeen reunat eivét saa nakya .

®©K Udskriv venligst i 1old 1 uden pr -

@D E favor imprimir escala 1 sem as margens da impressora. pl E c E s
@B Zag napakald TUMOOTE TNy KAipaka 1 péca ota mepiBpia Tou EKTUNWT.
@® Moxanyiicra, nevartaiite 8 Macwrabe 1:1 6e3 OTCTyMoB OT Kpas.

PIEZAS

/\ WARNING:
* \ &1 N = CHOKING HAZARD — Smal parts.
\ %/ ‘ Not for children under 3 years.

Instructions

Notice de montage /N ATTENTION !

Instrucciones de construcciéon | RISQUE D'ETOUFFEMENT — Contient de petts éléments.
Bauanleitung Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.
Bouwinstructie
Istruzioni

Instrucoes

Odnyieg

Instruktioner
Monteringsinstruktioner
Ohjeet
NHcTpyKuMn

o
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@ Content: 75 parts, 1 plastic toolbox, 1 real tool and 1 instruction sheet for 3 models.

o (Contenu:75 piéces, 1 mallette en plastique, 1 vrai outil et 1 notice de montage pour 3 modéles.

© (ontenido: 75 piezas, 1 maletin de plastico, 1 herramienta reale y 1 guia de instrucciones para 3 modelos.

© |nhalt: 75Teile, 1 Werkzeugkasten aus Kunststoff, 1 echtes Werkzeuge und 1 Bauanleitung fiir 3 Modelle.

@ [nhoud: 75 onderdelen, 1 plastic gereedschapskist, 1 stuk gereedschap en 1 Bauanleitung voor 3 modellen.

@ Contenuto: 75 pezzi, 1 cassetta degli attrezzi di plastica, 1 attrezzo e 1 guida per I'uso per 3 modelli.

@ Contelido: 75 pegas, 1 caixa de ferramentas de plastico, 1 ferramenta reai e 1 folha de instrugdes para 3 modelos.
@ [Mepieyopevo: 75 kopydrma, 1 hagTikd pyaetoBirikn, 1 Mpaypamkd epyakeio 1 guAddio 0bnyiv yia 3 povtéha.,
© Innehall: 75 delar, 1 verktygsladai plast, 1 plastikspand, 1 riktigt verktyg och 1 instruktionsblad for 3 modeller.

@ Indhold: 75 dele, 1 plastikvaerktajskasse, 1 rigtigt verktej og Tinstruktionsark til 3 modeller.

@ Sisaltd: 75 osaa, 1 muovinen tydkalulaatikko, 1 oikea tydkalu ja ohje 3 mallia varten.

@ BKopoOke: 75 feTaneid, 1 INaCTUKOBbIN ALK 15 UHCTPYMEHTOB, 1 HACTOALLVI MIHCTPYMeHT M 1 MHCTPYKLWA 1o cGopke 3 Mogeneit.

AVAILABLE ONLINE / DISPONIBLES EN LIGNE

DISPONIBLES EN LINEA / ONLINE VERFUGBAR / ONLINE BESCHIKBAAR / DISPONIBILI ONLINE / DISPONIVEL
ONLINE / AIATIOENTAI £TO AIAAIKTYO / TILLGANGLIGA ONLINE / KAN K@BES ONLINE / SAATAVILLA
VERKOSSA /AOCTYMHb B OHNAVH-MATA3VHE

@ Building instructions for the 3 other models are available at www.meccano.com,

@ Lesnotices de montage des 3 autres modeles sont disponibles sur www.meccanofr.
© Hayinstrucciones de construccion disponibles para los otros 3 modelos en www.meccano.com.
© Bauanleitungen fiir die anderen 3 Modelle sind auf www.meccano.com zu finden,

@ Bouwinstructies voor de andere 3 modellen zijn beschikbaar op www.meccano.com.

@ |eistruzioni di montaggio deglialtri 3 modelli sono disponibili alla pagina www.meccano.com.
@ |nstrugdes de montagem dos restantes 3 modelos disponiveis em www.meccano.com.

@ Q100nyieg KGT(IOKEUg( yiata unohoima 3 povréha eivan SiaBéaiyieg oo www.meccano.com.
o ‘Blyt'iganvisningar for de 3 andra modellerna finns pa www.meccano.com.

@ Vejledning il de 3 andre modeller er findes pa www.meccano.com.

@ Muiden mallien (3 kpl) kokoamisohjeet ovat saatavilla osoitteessa www.meccano.com.

@ VHcTpyKuuv no c6opke 3 Apyrirx MOAENei MOXHO HaiiTl Ha caifTe www.meccano.com.

(8. Only one model can be built at a time. . Les piéces fournies ne permettent de monter qu'un seul modele a la fois. £. Solo es Fosible construir un modelo a la vez. D. Jeweils nur
eins der Modelle baubar. |\ Er kan maar een model tegelijk worden gebouwd. |. Permette di realizzare un solo modello per volta. P. S6 é possivel montar um modelo de cada vez.
GR. Mmopeire va Snutoupyeite povo éva povréha kdBe popd. S. Endast en modell kan byggasi taget. DK Der kan kun bygges én model af gangen. FIN. Osista voidaan koota kerrallaan
vain yksi malli. R. OHoBpeMeHHO MOXHO NOCTPOT TONBKO OAHY MOAeNb.
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- Easy Building: Assemble the screw with the nutin just a click!
@L‘-L?)!’B lf.llﬂ,',—,. Also mclufies the‘ classic Meccano screws and nuts. )
ggﬁu;:‘l—;;g;}f, Construction facile : La vis et le boulon s'assemblent en un clic!
@Qﬁ‘f“" “Scy,. Contient également des vis et écrous classiques Meccano.
’:’J Facil de construir: {El tornillo y la tuerca encajan en un clic!
i Contiene también los clasicos tornillos y tuercas de Meccano.
Einfaches Bauen: Schraube und Mutter einfach ineinanderklicken!
Enthalt ebenfalls Standard-Schrauben und Muttern von Meccano.
Eenvoudige constructie: schroef en moer worden gemonteerd in één klik!
Bevat ook klassieke schroeven en moeren van Meccano.

A090mJxozo0 X1
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Advarsel! Waarschuwing! lpogidomoinon! Buumanue! Varovani! Tahelepanu!

Warning! Attention! Achtung! Attenzione! jAtencion! Aviso! Varning! Varoitus! @
|spéjimas! Figyelmeztetés! Twissija! Uwaga! Atentie! Pozor! Rabhadh! Uzmanibu! BHumanne! Q

Warning! Choking Hazard. Contains small parts which could be swallowed. Not suitable for children under 3 years.

Attention ! Danger d'étouffement. Contient des petites pieces pouvant étre absorbées. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3
ans.

(0 Achtung! Erstickungsgefahr, Enthilt verschluckbare Kleinteile. Nicht fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet.

:) Attenzione, pericolo di soffocamento! Contiene pezzi piccoli che potrebbero essere ingoiati. Non adatto ai bambini sotto i 3 anni.

E} iAtencion! Riesgo de asfixia. Contiene piezas pequeas que un nifio podria tragarse. No conveniente para nifios menores de 3 afios.

@ Aviso! Perigo de se engasgar. Contém pegas pequenas que podem ser engolidas. Nao aconselhavel a criangas com menos de 3 anos.,

@ Varning! Risk for kvavning. Innehéller sma delar som kan svéljas. Ej [implig for barn under 3 ars alder.

@ Varoitus! Tukehtumisvaara. Sisaltaa pienia osia, jotka voidaan nielld. Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille.

Advarsel! Fare for slugning. Indeholder sma dele, som kan sluges. Ikke velegnet for born under 3 &r.

@ Waarschuwing ! Verstikkingsgevaar. Bevat kleine onderdelen die kunnen worden ingeslikt. Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder 3

jaar.

Npogidomoinon! Kivbuvog mviypov. Mepiéyet pikpa e§aptipata mov Ba pmopovoeav va katamoBolv. AkatdAAn)o yia maidid kdtw amd
3 etov.

BULGARIAN ) Bxumanue! OnacHocT ot 3aywaBaHe. Cbabpxa Manki Yact, Kouto morat aa 6baar norbnnati. He e noaxopALo 3a aeua nop
3 roauHK.
Varovéni! Nebezpeci uduseni. Obsahuje malé dily, které by mohly byt spolknuty. Nevhodné pro déti do 3 let.
ESTONIAN ) Tahelepanu ! Limbumisoht. Sisaldab vaikseid osi, mida saab alla neelata. Ei sobi alla 3. aasta vanustele lastele.

|spéjimas! Uzdusimo pavojus. Yra smulkiy daliy, kurias galima nuryti. Netinka vaikams iki 3 mety.

Figyelmeztetés! Fulladasveszély. Apré alkatrészeket tartalmaz, amelyeket a gyermekek lenyelhetnek. 3 évesnél fiatalabb
gyermekek szimdara nem alkalmas.

Twissija! Periklu li wiehied jifga. Fih partijiet zghar i jistghu jinbelghu. Mhuwiex adattat ghal tfal izghar minn 3 snin.

Uwaga! Ryzyko uduszenia. Zawiera mate czesci, ktére moga zostac potkniete. Produkt nieodpowiedni dla dzieci ponizej 3 lat.
Atentie! Pericol de sufocare. Contine piese mici care pot fi inghitite. Interzis copiilor sub 3 ani.

Pozor ! Nebezpecenstvo udusenia. Obsahuje malé diely, ktoré je mozné prehitnut. Nie je vhodné pre deti mladsie ako 3 roky.

Pozor ! Nevarnost zadusitve. Vsebuje majhne dele, ki jih je mozno zauZiti. Ni primerno za otroke, mlajse od 3 let.

Rabhadh! Guais Tachta. Piosai beaga ann a fhéadhfadh a bheith insuite. Nil an bréagan seo oiritinach do phaisti ata nios dige na tri

bhliain d’aois.
Uzmanibu! Nosmaksanas draudi. Satur sikas detalas, kuras var tikt noritas. Nav piemérots bérniem, kas jaunaki par 3 gadiem.

BHumanue! BomoxeH puck yaywba. B Habope UMeloTcA Menkie [eTany, KoTopble Nerko NpornoTUTb.
NpotuBonokasan Aetam mMnapuwe 3 net.




@ Removeall packaging before use. Retain this information, addresses and phone numbers for future
reference. Content may vary from pictures. Meccano reserves the right to discontinue the website
www.meccano.com at any time. An adult should periodically check this toy to ensure no damage or
hazard exist if so, remove from use. Children should be supervised during play.

@ Retirer tout I'emballage avant utiisation. Conserver les informations, adresses et numéros de
téléphone pour consultation ultérieure. Le contenu peut différer des images. Meccano se réserve le
droit de supprimer le site Intemet www.meccano.fr a tout moment. Un adulte doit régulierement
examiner cejouetafin des assurerqu'il ne présente pas de dommage ni derisque. En cas de probleme,
ne plus|'utiiser. Les enfants doivent étre surveillés lorsquils jouent.

@ Retiretodoel embalaje antes de utilzar el producto. Conserve todalainformacidn, las direcciones y los
niimeros de teléfono para futuras referencias. El contenido del paquete puede no corresponder con las
imagenes. Meccano se reserva el derecho a suspender el itio web www.meccano.com en cualquier
momento. Un adutto debe revisar de forma periddica el juguete para asegurarse de que nosupone un
riesgo o peligro para el nifo; si asi fuera el caso, interrumpa su uso. Supervise a los nifios mientras
juegan conel producto.

© Entfemen Sie vor der Benutzung simtliche Verpackungsmaterialien. Alle Informationen, Adressen
und Telefonnummen bitte fiirmdgliche Rilckfragen aufbewahren. Der Packungsinhalt kann von den
Bildern abweichen. Meccano beht sich das Recht vor, den Betrieb der Website www.meccano.com
jederzeit einzustellen. Ein Erwachsener sollte regelmaRig sicherstellen, dass das Spielzeug keine
Gefahr darstellt, und es gegebenenfalls entfemen. Kinder sollten beim Spielen beaufsichtigt werden.

@ Verwider de verpakking voor gebruik. Bewaar deze informatie, adressen en telefoonnummers voor
toekomstig gebruik. Inhoud kan afiwijken van illustraties. Meccano behoudt zich het recht voor de
Wwebsite www.meccano.com wanneer gewenst buiten gebruik te stellen. Een volwassene dient dit
speelgoed regelmati te controleren op schade en gevaren. Ouderlijk toezicht is vereist als kinderen
metdit speelgoed spelen.

@ Rimuovere limballo prima delluso. Conservare informazioni, indirizzi e numeri di telefono per
riferimento futuro. Il prodotto potrebbe essere differente dalle immagini. Meccanossiriserva l diritto
di rimuovere il sito www.meccano.com in qualsiasi momento. I giocattolo deve essere
periodicamente controllato da un adufto per prevenire eventuali danni o rischi; in caso di danno,
sospenderne uso. | hambini devono essere sorvegliati durante il gioco.

@ A Waming! CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts.
@ A Attention! RISQUE D'ETOUFFEMENT - Contient de petits éléments.

© A\ Advertencia: PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA - Contiene piezas pequenias.
No conveniente para nifios menores de 3 afios.

© A Achtung: ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR - Kleinteile.

@ A Waarschuwing: VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR - Kleine onderdelen.

© A Attenzione: RISCHIO DI SOFFOCAMENTO - Pezzi piccoli.

@ A Aviso: PERIGO DE ASFIXIA - Pecas pequenas. @
@ A Tpoeidomomnon: KINAYNOZ NINITMOY — Mikpd iépn.

© A Varning: RISK FOR KVAVNING - Smé delar.

@ A Advarsel: KVAELNINGSFARE - Smé dele.

@ A Varoitus: TUKEHTUMISVAARA - Pienid osia.

© A Ocropoxo! OMACHOCTb YIYLLBA - menkue fetanu.

@ Remova totalmente a embalagem antes de utilizar. Guarde estas informagdes, as moradas e os

niimeros e telefone para consulta futura. 0 contetido poderd ser diferente dasilustracdes. AMeccano
reserva-se o direito de descontinuar o sftio www.meccano.com a qualquer aftura. Um adufto deve
verificar o brinquedo periodicamente para garantir que ele ndo apresenta danos ou riscos. Se houver,
& necessério que o brinquedo seja retirado de uso. Criancas devem ser supervisionadas enquanto
brincam.

Tpw T Xprion apaipéote GNa Ta uNKd T ouakevaoiag. Aampriote auTéC TiG MpogopieC, Tig
dtevBovoelc kat Toug apiBiiolc Thepwvou yia peMoviiki} avagopd. To meplexOpievo evaéyetat va
dlagéperamd Tig eidve. H Meccano diatnpei To dikaiwpa va Sakdyet T Neroupyia g TomoBeoiag
Www.meccano.com av mdoa oty Evag evihiag Ba mpénet var e€etdlel taktikd autd To maigvidt
Katva dlaxomrel m xprijon Tou oe mepimwon eviomopod Bhafav i kvdlvwv. Tanaibid 6ampémetva
maiCouv umd emmpnon.

Ta bort alla forpackningar fore anvandning. Spara den hdr informationen, adresser och
telefonnummer for framtida referens. Innehallet kan skilja sig fran bildema. Meccano forbehdller sig
ratten att ndr som helst ta bort webbplatsen www.meccano.com. En vuxen ska regelbundet
undersoka den har leksaken for att sakerstdlla att det inte finns négra skador eller faror rirande den.
Barn ska hallas under uppsikt nér de leker.

Fiern al emballage for brug. Gem disse oplysninger, adresser og telefonnumre for fremtidig brug.
Indholdet kan veere forskelligt fra billedeme. ~ Meccano forbeholder sig ret til at nedlaegge
hjemmesiden www.meccano.com til enhver tid. En voksen bor jeevnligt tiekke dette legetoj for at
sikre, at det ikke er beskadiget eller udgar nogen fare, isé fald, stop brugen af det. Barn bor overvages,
nardelegermed det.

Poista kaikki pakkausmateriaali ennen kayttda.Seilyté nama tiedot, osoitteet ja puhelinnumerot
tulevia tarpeita varten.Siséiltd saattaa poiketa kuvista. Meccano pidétté oikeuden lakkauttaa ivuston
www.meccano.com milloin tahansa. Aikuisen tulee sanndllisesti tarkistaa, ettd lelu ei ole
vaurioitunut ja muuttunut vaaralliseksi. Jos nin on kéynyt, lelu tulee poistaa kiytdstd. Lasten tulee
leikkia vain aikuisen valvonnassa.

CHAMUTe BCe YMaKOBOUHbIe MaTepuabl Mepef UCoNb30BaHyeM. 3anuiuiTe yKasaHHble Ha
yNakoBKe a/ipeca I HoMepa TenedoHoB, uTobbl y BaC Gbina BOSMOKHOCTH (BA3ATBEA € HaMM.
(ozepXvIMoe YIakoBKII MOXET oTMuaTbeA oT iunntocTpauu. Komnakus Meccano ocragnser 3a
CoBoif NpaBo MpeKpaTUTb UCToNb30BaHHE Caifra Www.meccano.com B iloboe Bpem. B3pocbim
eziyeT BpeMs 0T BPEMeHH NPOBEPATL UTpy M CIERNT 33 Tem, 4Tobbl OHa He 6bina CToMaHa U He
TIPEACTABNANA OMACHOCTY AN pebeHka. B MpoTUBHOM C1yuae ee He CreayeT Ucnonb3oBatb. Bo
BPEMSA UPbi 33 JIETbMM U1eyeT NpUCVATVIBATb.

(53]

ESPANA - SERVICIO@SPINMASTER.COM

(+(=) MEXICO-53.51.44.00
\ WWW.SPINMASTER.COM

UK -0800206 1191, SERVICEUK@SPINMASTER.COM
FRANCE - 0800 909 150, SERVICEFR@SPINMASTER.COM

DEUTSCHLAND -00800 0101 0222, KUNDENSERVICE@SPINMASTER.COM
SCHWEIZ -0800 561 350 « OSTERREICH -0800 29 72 67
NEDERLAND -0800 022 36 83, KLANTENSERVICE@SPINMASTER.COM
BELGIE/BELGIQUE -0800 77 688 « LUXEMBOURG - 800 28 044
ITALIA -800 788 532, SERVIZIO@SPINMASTER.COM

\

B R o 1-800-622-8339 customercare@spinmaster.com

TM& © 2015 MECCANO for packaging, instructions and models built ~ SPIN MASTER LTD., 450 FRONT STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON M5V 186 CANADA.
with this set. TM & © 2015 MECCANO pour I'emballage, les notices et Distributed in EU by SPIN MASTER INTERNATIONAL, S.ARL,
modeles de ce coffret. ® MECCANO is an exclusive trademark of 16 AVENUE PASTEUR, L-2310, LUXEMBOURG.

MECCANO. Spin Master logo |ds a trademark of |Spin N:jass”rE IC-t((kNO . Wi spinmaster.com

© MECCANO est une marque de commerce exclusive de . Le o ' . , .

logo de Spin Master est une marque de commerce de Spin Master Ltd. Meccano: 363, avenue de Saint-Exupéry 62100 Galais - France
All rights reserved. Tous droits réservés.
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